

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/04/2016 LETTING
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	BRF 6301(05) (PCN 6749)	Tripp	Structure (82'-0" Prestressed Bulb Tee) & Approach Grading
# 2.	BRF 6295(10) (PCN 01W9)	Brookings	Structure Replacement (250' Prestressed Girder & 3-12'x6' CIP Box Culvert)
3.	PH 0030(11) (PCN 03B5)	Corson, Dewey, Ziebach	Durable Pavement Marking

2 - Moved to 05/05/2016 letting by addendum

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/04/2016
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 6749
 Project No: BRF 6301(05)
 Project Location: Structure 0.1 miles east & 1 mile north of Millboro Over Keyapaha River
 Desc of Construction: Structure (82'-0" Prestressed Bulb Tee) & Approach Grading
 County: Tripp

Bidder:
 Corr Construction Services, Inc

06/24/2016

Page 1 of 2

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$87,800.00	\$87,800.00		
2	009E3200	Construction Staking	1.000	LS	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00		
3	009E3290	Structure Staking	1.000	Each	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00		
4	009E3300	Three Man Survey Crew	40.000	Hour	\$160.00	\$6,400.00		
5	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00		
6	110E5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	6.000	Each	\$105.00	\$630.00		
7	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	1,985.000	CuYd	\$17.00	\$33,745.00		
8	210E3020	Ordinary Roadway Shaping	989.000	SqYd	\$11.00	\$10,879.00		
9	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
10	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00		
11	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00		
12	260E2010	Gravel Cushion	93.800	Ton	\$62.00	\$5,815.60		
13	410E0030	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00		
14	420E0100	Structure Excavation, Bridge	431.000	CuYd	\$26.00	\$11,206.00		
15	460E0050	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge	221.800	CuYd	\$695.00	\$154,151.00		
16	470E0420	Type T101 Bridge Railing	196.000	Ft	\$135.00	\$26,460.00		
17	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	28,194.000	Lb	\$1.90	\$53,568.60		
18	510E3401	HP 12x53 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive	100.000	Ft	\$75.00	\$7,500.00		
19	510E3405	HP 12x53 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	1,350.000	Ft	\$49.00	\$66,150.00		
20	560E8565	6'-6" Wide Deck Prestressed Concrete Bulb Tee	400.000	Ft	\$568.00	\$227,200.00		
21	632E2022	4"x4" White Delineator Back to Back with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	14.000	Each	\$22.00	\$308.00		
22	632E2520	Type 2 Object Marker	4.000	Each	\$24.00	\$96.00		
23	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	181.000	SqFt	\$6.00	\$1,086.00		
24	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00		
25	634E0260	Type 3 Barricade, 6' Single Sided	2.000	Each	\$120.00	\$240.00		

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/04/2016
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 6749
 Project No: BRF 6301(05)
 Project Location: Structure 0.1 miles east & 1 mile north of Millboro Over Keyapaha River
 Desc of Construction: Structure (82'-0" Prestressed Bulb Tee) & Approach Grading
 County: Tripp

Bidder:
 Corr Construction Services, Inc

06/24/2016

Page 2 of 2

Bidder:

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	634E0280	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Single Sided	4.000	Each	\$120.00	\$480.00		
27	700E0310	Class C Riprap	838.400	Ton	\$62.00	\$51,980.80		
28	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00		
29	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	152.000	SqYd	\$3.00	\$456.00		
30	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	200.000	Ft	\$7.00	\$1,400.00		
31	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	562.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$3,372.00		
32	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	39.000	CuYd	\$2.00	\$78.00		
33	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	140.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$140.00		
34	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	1,133.000	SqYd	\$4.50	\$5,098.50		

Total Bid Amount

\$821,640.50

South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 05/04/2016

Item Nbr: 2

PCN: 01W9

Project No: BRF 6295(10)

Project Location: Structure 5.8 miles N of Bruce over the Big Sioux River (466 Ave); Structure 6.5 miles N of Bruce over a creek (466 Ave)

Desc of Construction: Structure Replacement (250' Prestressed Girder & 3-12'x6' CIP Box Culvert)

County: Brookings

06/24/2016

Page 1 of 1

	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Project K]h XfUk b Zca `@Hjb[`Vm5 XXYbXi a				

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/04/2016
 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 03B5
 Project No: PH 0030(11)
 Project Location: Various locations on the State System in the Pierre Region
 Desc of Construction: Durable Pavement Marking
 County: Corson, Dewey, Ziebach

Bidder:
 Dakota Traffic Services, LLC

Bidder:
 Traffic Services Company LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$8,564.00	\$8,564.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
2	633E1205	Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with High Grade Polymer	2,463.000	Gal	\$32.00	\$78,816.00	\$35.00	\$86,205.00
3	633E5100	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 4"	467,828.000	Ft	\$0.25	\$116,957.00	\$0.25	\$116,957.00
4	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,657.00	\$2,657.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00

Total Bid Amount

\$206,994.00

\$214,662.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/04/2016

Item Nbr: 3

PCN: 03B5

Project No: PH 0030(11)

Project Location: Various locations on the State System in the Pierre Region

Desc of Construction: Durable Pavement Marking

County: Corson, Dewey, Ziebach

06/24/2016

Page 2 of 2

Bidder:
Dakota Barricade, LLC

Bidder:
Traffic Solutions, Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,700.00	\$20,700.00
2	633E1205	Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with High Grade Polymer	2,463.000	Gal	\$40.00	\$98,520.00	\$46.17	\$113,716.71
3	633E5100	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 4"	467,828.000	Ft	\$0.25	\$116,957.00	\$0.47	\$219,879.16
4	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,770.00	\$2,770.00

Total Bid Amount

\$225,477.00

\$357,065.87